



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 051567  
Date            18 May 2015

### ***Traffic Calming***

**Request:**

1. How much did the authority invest in traffic calming measures in total during 2014?  
[2014/15 financial year - £230,000](#)
2. How many complaints did the authority receive about traffic calming measures in 2014?  
[2014 = 2](#)
3. How many 20 mph zones are there currently in the area(s) your authority covers?  
[20](#)
4. How much did the authority pay out in compensation for damage (e.g. to vehicles or personal injury) caused by traffic calming measures in 2014  
[The Authority did not pay any compensation for damage to vehicles or personal injury in 2014](#)
5. How much did the authority invest in traffic calming measures in total during 2013?  
[2013/14 financial year - £402,000](#)